RPTT: <u>5.85</u> APN: <u>005-480-13</u>

## 181492 QUIT CLAIM DEED

| THIS INDENTURE WIT SS That the GRANTOI                           | R(S): EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE                      |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| (Otto P. & Mary P. Erdt)   | for and in consideration of                                 |  |  |  |
| Four thousand three hundred and/100 Dollars                      | (\$ 4300.00 ) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title         |  |  |  |
| and interest, if any, which GRAN'R may have in all that r        | real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, |  |  |  |
| to the GRANTEE(S):   | ~ \ \   |  |  |  |
| Joseph Zilfi   | whose street address is                                     |  |  |  |
| (if applicable): 102 South assiz                                 | , situate in the City                                       |  |  |  |
| of, County of  | , State of <u>Arizona</u> .                                 |  |  |  |
| All that certain property in the Coy of Eureka, State of N       | evada bounded and described as follows:                     |  |  |  |
| (Set forth legal description)                                    |   |  |  |  |
| TOWNSHIP 29 N.TH, RANGE 49 EAST                                  | C, MDB&M,   |  |  |  |
| SECTION 7: LO3 & 4   |   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
| Together with all and singular hertament and appeurtenant        | nces thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to.     |  |  |  |
| In Witness Whereof, I/We have hunto set my hand/our ha           | ands on March 19, 2003.                                     |  |  |  |
| F 9  |   |  |  |  |
| Signature of Grantor   |   |  |  |  |
| Frances E. Gale, Eureka County I surer                           |   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
| STATE OF NEVADA  |   |  |  |  |
| COUNTY OF EUREKA )   |   |  |  |  |
| This instrument was ackneedged before me on (date) With 19, 2003 |   |  |  |  |
| By (porson(s) appearing before notary pub                        | ces E. Dale   |  |  |  |
| My Garage  | GLADY GOICOECHEA  |  |  |  |
| Thay Sollo nea   | Notary Public - State of Nevaud                             |  |  |  |
| Notary Public / 1-3-2006  My Commission expires:                 | No: 94-0329-8 - Expires July 10, 2006                       |  |  |  |
|  | (Notary Stamp)  |  |  |  |
| RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TATATEMENT TO                    | THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY  360 FAGE 012             |  |  |  |
| Name: Joseph Zilfi   | 2004 - 2002   |  |  |  |
|  | RECORDED ATTION   |  |  |  |
| Address: P.O. Box 1712   | 2003 MAR 26 PM 4: 09  |  |  |  |
| City/State/Zip: Flagstaff, AZ 302                                | EUREKA COUNTY HEYADA  |  |  |  |
|  | EUREKA COUNTY NE VARIOR DER H.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FEES 4 |  |  |  |

## STATE OF NEVDA DECLARATIONF VALUE

| 1. Assessor         | Parcel Numer (s)                                 | FOR R                       | ECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY        |
|---------------------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| a) 0.5 -W           | 80 -/3   |                             | nent/Instrument#: 181492          |
|                     | 7.5  | Book:                       | 700_ 1 age. 0/2                   |
| c)                  |  | ſ                           | Recording: 3-26-03                |
| d)                  |  | Notes                       |                                   |
| ٠,                  |  |                             |                                   |
| 2. Type of Pro      | operty:  | <u> </u>                    |                                   |
| a) 🔀                | Vacant Lan b)                                    | Single Fam Res.             | \ \                               |
| c) [<br>e) [        | Condo/Twn d) Apt. Bldg. f) Agricultural h)       | 2-4 Plex                    |                                   |
| g) (                | Apt. Bldg. n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n | Comm'l/Ind'l<br>Mobile Home |                                   |
| ;; <u> </u>         | Other  | Monie Monie                 |                                   |
|                     |  |                             |                                   |
|                     | ie/Sales He of Property:                         | \$ 4                        | 4300°                             |
| Deed in Lie         | eu of Forecure Only (value o                     | property) \$                | 730                               |
| Transfer Ta         | x Value:   | \$                          |                                   |
| Real Proper         | rty Transfeax Due;                               | \$ 5                        | 185                               |
|                     |  | / / ····· <del>·</del>      |                                   |
| 4. If Exemption     |  | / /                         | ) )                               |
| a. Transf           | er Tax Exenon, per NRS 375.0                     | 90, Section:                | //                                |
| , b. Explair        | n Reason foremption;                             |                             |                                   |
| <del></del>         |  |                             | <del>/_/</del>                    |
| 5. Partial Inte     | erest: Perstage being trans                      | sferred:                    | <b>/</b> %                        |
|                     |  |                             | <del></del>                       |
| The undersigned     | ed declarend acknowledges.                       | under penalty of            | perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060  |
| and NRS 375.1       | 110, that thisormation provide                   | ed is correct to the        | hast of their information and     |
| belief and can      | be suppor by documentation                       | g if called upon to         | cubel at the transfer and         |
| provided hereis     | n. Eurtherre the discillance                     | n ii calleu upon to .       | substantiate the information      |
| of additional ta    | viduo moveult in a possible                      | se of any claimed (         | exemption, or other determination |
| or additional ta.   | x due, may suit in a penalty o                   | T 10% of the tax di         | ue plus interest at 1% per month. |
| . ·<br>Pursuantto N | RS 375 03the Ruyer and Sc                        | ilor chall ha inini         | ly and severally liable for any   |
| additional am       | no oro.oo.le buyer and se                        | iller Shall be Joint        | ly and severally liable for any   |
| PT 75.              | $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$                             | / /                         |                                   |
| Signature           | tranc Stale                                      | (                           | Capacity Treasurer                |
| Signature           |  |                             | Capacity                          |
|                     |  |                             |                                   |
| SELLER (GF          | RANTOR FORMATION                                 | BUYER (                     | GRANTEE) INFORMATION              |
|                     | EQUIRED)   |                             | REQUIRED)                         |
| Print Name:         | Francesale                                       | Print Name:                 | and on a Dj                       |
| Address:            | P 0 Box67  | Address:                    |                                   |
| City:               |  | City:                       |                                   |
| State:              | Eureka, 7 89316                                  | •                           |                                   |
| Olate.              |  | State:                      | Zip:                              |
| CONTRACTOR          | DEBEON LOUIS THE B                               | FOODBUILO                   |                                   |
| COMPANY             | PERSON :QUESTING R                               | ECORDING                    |                                   |
| 796                 | OT THE SELLER BUYER)                             |                             |                                   |
| Print Name:         |  |                             | Escrow#                           |
| Address:            |  |                             | 4-1-1-1                           |
| City:               |  | State:                      | Zip:                              |

(AS A PUBLICECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)